The bid can only be submitted after deposition of original EMD within the period of bid submission 

and uploading the mandatory scanned documents such as payment proof of EMD through 

NEFT/RTGS mode. 

11. Applicant has to deposit Online payment of Rs. 49,13,088/- (Rs. Forty-Nine Lakh Thirteen 

Thousand and Eighty Eight Only) towards refundable EMD. 

12. Details for online EMD payment:  

Bank Account Details for online EMD payment 
Bank Name  Punjab National Bank 
Account No 9302005900000013  
IFSC Code PUNB0930200 
Account 
Name 

International Financial Services Centres

[...]

While submitting  the  revised  bid,  contractor can revise  the  rate  of one or  more  item(s) 

any  number of times (he need not re-enter rate of all the items) but before last time and date of 

submission of bid as notified 
8. Applicant has to deposit Online payment of Rs. 49,13,088/- (Rs. Forty-Nine Lakh Thirteen 

Thousand and Eighty Eight Only) towards refundable EMD.  

9. Details for online EMD payment:  

Bank Account Details for online EMD payment 
Bank Name Punjab National Bank 
Account No 9302005900000013  
IFSC Code PUNB0930200 
Account 
Name 

International Financial Services Centres